GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3501:TO BE ANSWERED ON: 10.08.2021
Per Acre Cash Subsidy
3501 SHRIT.R. BAALU:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is seriously considering to pay farmers a flat per acre
cash subsidy that can be used to purchase any fertilizer, and that the amount
could vary, depending upon the number of crops grown and whether the land is
irrigated or not; and

(b) if so, the efforts made/to be made by the Government keeping in mind that this
will encourage proper application of fertilizers, with the right nutrient (macro
and micro) combination based on proper soil testing and crop-specific
requirements?

ANSWER
MINISTER FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a):  No, Sir.

(b):  Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.
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